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G.N.No.  265  / 2001  
 

SUPREME COURT SESSIONS 
 
HIS HONOUR MR. JUSTICE HENRY BARRY CONNELL, CHIEF JUSTICE OF NAURU 
,SHALL PRESIDE OVER THE NEXT SUPREME COURT SESSIONS STARTING 22ND 
NOVEMBER, 2001 UP TO 13TH DECEMBER 2001. 
 
COUNSEL OR PLEADERS ARE TO APPEAR FOR THEIR PARTIES AT THE CALL-
OVER OF THE FOLLWING CIVIL MATTERS OR CAUSES ON THURSDAY 22ND 
NOVEMBER, 2001 AT 2:00 P.M WHERE A PARTY APPEARS IN PERSON THAT 
PARTY MUST ATTEND THE CALL-OVER. CASES READY FOR TRAIL WILL BE 
LISTED AT THE CALL-OVER FOR HEARING DURING THE NOVEMBER-
DECEMBER SITTINGS. 
 
 
1. Civil Action No. 14/1998 SAMUEL GRUNDLER v NAURU  
     CORPORATION, NAURU GARAGE & 
     EIGIGU HOLDINGS   
 
2. Civil Action No. 8/1999  LAWRENCE STEPHEN v PETER IKA 
 
3. Civil Action No. 17/1999 WALLY JAMES HEDMON v LAWRENCE 
     STEPHEN & SUNSHINE STEPHEN & ORS 
 
4. Civil Action No. 23/1999 NEI TOKA CHAN v HE LIYAN 
 
5. Civil Action No. 1/2000  ALFRED DICK & JUANITA DICK v 
     ETTO AINGIMEA, JENNY EOE &  
     BOBBY EOE 
 
6. Civil Action No. 9/2000  CLAY SLOMON v NAURU AIR CORPORATION 
 
7. Civil Action No. 15/2000 R.O.N. v PAULINE ATSIME 
 
8. Civil Action No. 16/2000 KINZA CLODUMAR v NAURU LANDS 
     COMMITTEE 
 
9. Civil Action No. 17/2000 KINZA CLODUMAR v CURATOR OF  
     INTESTATE ESTATES 
 
10. Civil Action No. 20/2000 LAWRENCE COOK v SERETARY FOR JUSTICE  
     & ORS 
 
11. Civil Action No. 23/2000 SIMON AKU v TERAIRAKI KETNER & 
CURATOR  
     OF INTESTATE ESTATES 
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12. Civil Action No. 13/2001 TERAIRAKI KETNER  v CURATOR OF  
                 INTESTATE ESTATES 
 
13. Civil Action No. 24/2000 CLARICE GADABU & ANOR v DUMAS  
     DABWIDO 
 
14. Civil Action No. 25/2000 SOPHIE OPPENHEIMER v ALEXIUS  
     P. NAMADUK 
 
15. Civil Action No. 14-17/2001 GODFREY THOMA & ORS v MARLENE 
     MOSES & ORS 
 
16. Civil Action No. 1/2001  VINSON DETENAMO v NELSON TAMAKIN 
 
17. Civil Action No. 21/2001  NERAIN BAGUGA v GRACE PALIK &  
     MELODY FRITZ 
 
18. Civil Action No. 23/2001  SAMUELA TABUA v SEC. FOR JUSTICE  
 
19 Civil Action No. 28/2001  DARREL GADABU v NAURU LANDS  
     COMMITTEE & RUBY THOMA &ORS 
 
20. Land Appeal No. 3/2000 DARREL GADABU v NLC & ORS 
 
21. Land Appeal No. 4/1997 MARNI DEDUNA v NLC & ORS 
 
22. Land Appeal No. 4/2000 EIMUT EDWARD v NLC & ORS 
 
23. Land Appeal No. 4/2001  DON DIEDO v NLC & ORS 
 
24. Land Appeal No. 5/2001  SIMON MOSES, CHANCE EMIU & 
     FREDRICK STAR v NLC & ORS 
 
 

SAMPATH B. ABAYAKOON 
REGISTRAR, SUPREME COURT 
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CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 
ARTICLE 68 CLAUSE (3) 

 
APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR HEALTH &  

MEDICAL SERVICE 
 
IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 
Friday 9th November, 2001, pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution 
of Nauru approved the appointment of Mr. Fabian Ribauw, Secretary for Transport, 
to act as Secretary for Health & Medical Services, with effect from 22nd October, 
2001, until further notice. 
 

MATHEW BATSIUA 
CHIEF SECRETARY 

G.N.No.   267 /2001   
 

 
CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 68 CLAUSE (3) 
 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR WORKS 
 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 
Friday 9th November, 2001, pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution 
of Nauru approved the appointment of Mr. Rayong Itsimaera, Administrative officer 
in the Department of works, to act as Secretary for works, with effect from 17th  
October, 2001.   
 

MATHEW BATSIUA 
CHIEF SECRETARY 

G.N.No.   268 /2001   
 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 
ARTICLE 68 CLAUSE (3) 

 
APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR SPORTS 

 
IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 
Friday 9th November, 2001, pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution 
of Nauru approved the appointment of Mr. Rayong Itsimaera, Administrative Officer 
in the Department of works, to act as Secretary for Sports, with effect from 1st November, 
2001 until the return of Ms. Julie Olsson, the substantive Secretary for sports. 
 
 

MATHEW BATSIUA 
CHIEF SECRETARY 
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CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 
ARTICLE 68 CLAUSE (3) 

 
APPOINTMENT OF ACTING PRIVATE SECRETARY TO THE PRESIDENT 

 
IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 
Friday 9th November, 2001, pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution 
of Nauru approved the appointment of Mr. Athony Garabwan, Secretary for Works, 
to act as Private Secretary to the President, with effect from 17th October, 2001 until the 
return of Mr. Douglas Audoa, Acting Private Secretary to the President of Nauru. 
 
 

MATHEW BATSIUA 
CHIEF SECRETARY 

G.N.No.   270 /2001   
 

 
ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

 
 
NAME OF PARTIES :  Paner Baguga of Meneng District and 
    Sharlyn Bernicke of Buada District. 
 
 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 16th November, 2001 
 

 
GODFREY THOMA 

MINISTER IN CHARGE 
G.N.No.   271 /2001   

 
Determination of Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late JOSEPHINE AKUBOR of Ewa 
District. 
 

ESTATE 
 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JOSEPHINE AKUBOR 
had been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor 
the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 

LAND 
GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  330 p.l. Anijo  65/97 1/5600 
Anibare  144 p.l. Atibenar  65/97 1/5600 
Buada   33 p.l. Ijati  65/97 1/5600 
Buada  39 p.l. Idageang  65/97 1/5600 
Buada  101 p.l. Eateigadeia  65/97 1/5600 
Menen  233 p.l. Ibea  65/97 1/5600 
Uaboe  50 p.l. Ubaneb  65/97 1/5600 
Yaren  338 p.l. Atubwinumor  65/97 1/5600 
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Anabar  2 p.l. Oijabab,Iboror  65/97 1/16 
Anabar  5 p.l. Aroeo 65/97 1/16 
Anetan  4 p.l. Anobononijo 65/97 1/16 
Anetan  11 p.l. Atebao  65/97 1/16 
Anibare  207 p.l. Anurung  65/97 1/16 
Anibare  224 p.l. Anuer  65/97 1/16 
Anibare  393 p.l. Tararo  65/97 1/16 
Ewa  10 c.l. Atiemanenna  65/97 1/16 
Ewa  38 p.l. Idageang  65/97 1/16 
Ewa  55 p.l. Anaoa  65/97 1/16 
Ewa  60 p.l. Atanok  65/97 1/16 
Ewa  67 p.l. Anoeror  65/97 1/16 
Ewa  73 p.l. Aror  65/97 1/16 
Ewa  86 p.l. Akoro   65/97 1/16 
Ewa  110 c.l. Ijungureb  65/97 1/16 
Ewa  143 c.l. Anuer  65/97 1/16 
Ewa  159 c.l. Uboroboren  65/97 1/16 
Ewa  169 c.l. Ijungureb  65/97 1/16 
Ewa  182 c.l. Madang  65/97 1/16 
Ewa  188 c.l. Aream  65/97 1/16 
Ewa  189 c.l. Anuer  65/97 1/16 
Anabar 12 p.l. Atoweo  65/97 1/1440 
Anibare 196 p.l. Ibab  65/97 1/1440 
Anibare 265 p.l. Atubwina  65/97 1/1440 
Baiti  55 p.l. Atati  65/97 1/1440 
Ewa 92 p.l. Anuijo  65/97 1/1440 
Anabar 25 p.l. Queirang  65/97 1/128 
Anibare 145 p.l. Anodija  65/97 1/128 
Anabar 33 p.l. Arenugogo  65/97 1/144 
Anabar 37 p.l. Queirang  65/97 1/64 
Anabar 46 p.l. Eatiti  65/97 1/192 
Anabar 78 c.l. Domaiyenuwe  65/97 1/192 
Anabar 99 c.l. Eidoromen  65/97 1/192 
Anabar 105 c.l. Domaijenuwe  65/97 1/192 
Ijuw  7 p.l. Ebara  65/97 1/192 
Anabar 48 p.l. Ibweruru   65/97 1/240 
Yaren  144 c.l. Ijongin ,Aningabwi 65/97 1/240 
Anetan  16 p.l. Atebena  65/97 7/384 
Anibare 146 p.l. Anotsiya  65/97 1/1344 
Anibare 148 p.l. Anotsiya  65/97 1/1344 
Anibare 164 p.l. Anibubu  65/97 1/96 
Baiti 73 p.l. Amerowit  65/97 1/96 
Ewa  26 p.l. Arida  65/97 1/96 
Ewa  96 p.l. Abegu  65/97 1/96 
Anibare 179 p.l. Adetoquong  65/97 1/32 
Ewa  99 p.l. Ormangang  65/97 1/32 
Anibare 242 p.l. Atabio  65/97 1/270 
Baiti  16 p.l. Anabor  65/97 1/48 
Baiti  61 p.l. Uareo  65/97 1/48 
Baiti  180 p.l. Anoe  65/97 1/48 
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Ewa 25 c.l. Aram  65/97 1/48 
Ewa 119 c.l. Aeabab  65/97 1/48 
Ewa 160 p.l. Uwatabutabu  65/97 1/48 
Nibok  144 c.l. Anni  65/97 1/48 
Nibok 226 c.l. Anni  65/97 1/48 
Baiti  87 p.l. Ateta  65/97 1/7840 
Baiti  189 p.l. Betio 65/97 1/480 
Baiti  203 p.l. Eatetawak  65/97 1/480 
Uaboe  76 c.l. Ewa  65/97 1/480 
Uaboe  92 c.l. Ibitumwararo  65/97 1/480 
Uaboe  100 c.l. Muemewin  65/97 1/480 
Uaboe  139 p.l. Anni  65/97 1/480 
Uaboe  146 c.l. Imwenom  65/97 1/480 
Menen  417 p.l. Atebawo  65/97 1/480 
Buada  63 p.l. Ijakaba 65/97 1/336 
Buada  26 p.l Maren 65/97 1/336 
Menen 204 p.l. Maren  65/97 1/336 
Yaren  347 p.l. Maren  65/97 1/336 
Buada  103 p.l. Eatiojimena 65/97 1/1120 
Buada  109 p.l. Aujo  65/97 1/160 
Ewa  76 p.l.  Mitsijij ,Uaboko 65/97 1/160 
Buada 165 p.l. Bugeroro  65/97 1/840 
Denigomodu 70 p.l. Ijongidero  65/97 1/672 
Denigomodu 72 p.l. Ijongidero 65/97 1/896 
Ewa  190 p.l. Anoereo  65/97 1/264 
Ewa  134 c.l. Anuer  65/97 1/8 
Uaboe  83 c.l. Ubwiden  65/97 1/8 
Menen  95 c.l. Irebedi  65/97 1/40 
Menen  269 p.l. Ameda  65/97 1/40 
Menen  221 p.l. Ungow  65/97 1/1400 
Menen  258 p.l. Maeow  65/97 1/11200 
Menen  277 p.l. Adetebor  65/97 1/11200 
Nibok  79 p.l. Amero  65/97 1/320 
Yaren  128 c.l. Amwareobwiden  65/97 1/320 
Yaren 274 p.l. Amwareobwiden 65/97 1/320 
Uaboe  145 c.l. Imennom  65/97 1/12 
Yaren 92 c.l. Dagarauwa  65/97 1/80 
Yaren 291 p.l. Ugeang  65/97 1/80 
Yaren 273 p.l. Anoumori  65/97 13/200 
Yaren 277 p.l. Adetako  65/97 1/360 
Yaren 316 p.l. Adedabiri  65/97 1/360 
Yaren 303 p.l. Ugiangang  65/97 1/20 
Yaren 342 p.l. Umwanawa  65/97 1/180 
Yaren 346 p.l. Umwanauwa  65/97 1/200 
Yaren 348 p.l. Umwanawa  65/97 1/4480 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
  
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of estate of the late  
JOSEPHINE AKUBOR  are (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF 

LAND 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  330 Anijo 
 
John  T/ ee  

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor   
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/22400 
1/22400 
1/22400 
1/22400 

Anibare  144 Atibenar  As for portion No. 330 p.l. Aiwo 
Buada   33 Ijati  -do-  
Buada  39 Idageang  -do-  
Buada  101 Eateigadeia  -do-  
Menen  233 Ibea  -do-  
Uaboe  50 Ubaneb  -do-  
Yaren  338 Atubwinumor  -do-  
Anabar  2 Oijabab,Iboror  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor   
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO 

1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 

Anabar  5 Aroeo  As for portion No. 2 p.l. Anabar 
Anetan  4 Anobononijo  -do-  
Anetan  11 Atebao  -do-  
Anibare  207 Anurung  -do-  
Anibare  224 Anuer  -do-  
Anibare  393 Tararo  -do-  
Ewa  10 Atiemanenna  -do-  
Ewa  38 Idageang  -do-  
Ewa  55 Anaoa  -do-  
Ewa  60 Atanok  -do-  
Ewa  67 Anoeror  -do-  
Ewa  73 Aror  -do-  
Ewa  86 Akoro   -do-  
Ewa  110 Ijungureb  -do-  
Ewa  143 Anuer  -do-  
Ewa  159 Uboroboren  -do-  
Ewa  169 Ijungureb  -do-  
Ewa  182 Madang  -do-  
Ewa  188 Aream  -do-  
Ewa  189 Anuer  -do-  
Anabar 12 Atoweo  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor   
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/5760 
1/5760 
1/5760 
1/5760 

Anibare 196 Ibab  As for portion No. 12 p.l. Anabar 
Anibare 265 Atubwina  -do-  
Baiti  55 Atati  -do-  
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Ewa 92 Anuijo  -do-  
Anabar 25 Queirang  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/512 
1/512 
1/512 
1/512 

Anibare 145 Anodija  As for portion No. 25 p.l. Anabar 
Anabar 33 Arenugogo  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 

Anabar 37 Queirang 
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/256 
1/256 
1/256 
1/256 

Anabar 46 Eatiti  
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/768 
1/768 
1/768 
1/768 

Anabar 78 Domaiyenuwe  As for portion No. 46 p.l. Anabar 
Anabar 99 Eidoromen  -do-  
Anabar 105 Domaijenuwe  -do-  
Ijuw  7 Ebara  -do-  
Anabar 48 Ibweruru   

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 

Yaren  144 Ijongin ,Aningabwi As for portion No. 48 p.l. Anabar  
Anetan  16 Atebena  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

7/1536 
7/1536 
7/1536 
7/1536 

Anibare 146 Anotsiya  
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/5376 
1/5376 
1/5376 
1/5376 

Anibare 148 Anotsiya  As for portion No. 146 p.l. Anibare  
Anibare 164 Anibubu  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/384 
1/384 
1/384 
1/384 

Baiti 73 Amerowit  As for portion No. 164 p.l. Anibare  
Ewa  26 Arida  -do-  
Ewa  96 Abegu  -do-  
Anibare 179 Adetoquong  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/128 
1/128 
1/128 
1/128 

Ewa  99 Ormangang  As for portion No. 179 p.l. Anibare  
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Anibare 242 Atabio  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Bendict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/1080 
1/1080 
1/1080 
1/1080 

Baiti  16 Anabor  
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/192 
1/192 
1/192 
1/192 

Baiti  61 Uareo  As for portion No. 16 p.l. Baiti 
Baiti  180 Anoe  -do-  
Ewa 25 Aram  -do-  
Ewa 119 Aeabab  -do-  
Ewa 160 Uwatabutabu  -do-  
Nibok  144 Anni  -do-  
Nibok 226 Anni  -do-  
Baiti  87 Ateta  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/31360 
1/31360 
1/31360 
1/31360 

Baiti  189 Betio 
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/1920 
1/1920 
1/1920 
1/1920 

Baiti  203 Eatetawak  As for portion No. 189 p.l. Baiti 
Uaboe  76 Ewa  -do-  
Uaboe  92 Ibitumwararo  -do-  
Uaboe  100 Muemewin  -do-  
Uaboe  139 Anni  -do-  
Uaboe  146 Imwenom  -do-  
Menen  417 Atebawo  -do-  
Buada  63 Ijakabab 

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/1344 
1/1344 
1/1344 
1/1344 

Buada  26 Maren As for portion No. 63 p.l.  Buada 
Menen 204 Maren  -do-  
Yaren  347 Maren  -do-  
Buada  103 Eatiojimena 

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/4480 
1/4480 
1/4480 
1/4480 

Buada  109 Aujo  
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 

Ewa  76  Mitsijij ,Uaboko As for portion No. 109 p.l. Buada. 
Buada 165 Bugeroro  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/3360 
1/3360 
1/3360 
1/3360 
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Denigomodu 70 Ijongidero  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/2688 
1/2688 
1/2688 
1/2688 

Denigomodu 72 Ijongidero 
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/3584 
1/3584 
1/3584 
1/3584 

Ewa  190 Anoereo  
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/1056 
1/1056 
1/1056 
1/1056 

Ewa  134 Anuer  
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 

Uaboe  83 Ubwiden  As for portion No. 134 c.l. Ewa 
Menen  95 Irebedi  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 

Menen  269 Ameda  As for portion No. 95 c.l. Menen 
Menen  221 Ungow  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/5600 
1/5600 
1/5600 
1/5600 

Menen  258 Maeow  
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/44800 
1/44800 
1/44800 
1/44800 

Menen  277 Adetebor  As for portion No. 258 p.l. Menen 
Nibok  79 Amero  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/1280 
1/1280 
1/1280 
1/1280 

Yaren  128 Amwareobwiden  As for portion No. 79 p.l. Nibok 
Yaren 274 Amwareobwiden -do-  
Uaboe  145 Imennom  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 

Yaren 92 Dagarauwa  
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/320 
1/320 
1/320 
1/320 

Yaren 291 Ugeang  As for portion No. 92 c.l. Yaren 
Yaren 273 Anoumori  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

13/800 
13/800 
13/800 
13/800 
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G.N.No.  271  / 2001 (cont’d) 
 
Yaren 277 Adetako  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 

Yaren 316 Adedabiri  As for portion No.227 p.l. Yaren. 
Yaren 303 Ugiangang  

 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 

Yaren 342 Umwanawa  
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 

Yaren 346 Umwanauwa  
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/800 
1/800 
1/800 
1/800 

Yaren 348 Umwanawa  
 
John  T/ ee 

(Anasmasia Francilia Akubor     
(Datise Benedict Akubo 
(Iona Dan Harding Akubor 
 John Dantise Akubor  (LTO) 

1/17920 
1/17920 
1/17920 
1/17920 

 
 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of the above estate should appeal to 
the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette    
Notice. 
 

ADOLPH CAPELLE 
ACTING CHAIRMAN 

 


